PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7509214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOLODIA AG	08/29/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOLODIA INC.
Street Address:	9 E. LOOCKERMAN ST.
Internal Address:	SUITE 311
City:	DOVER
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16493493

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)830-2605

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13058302600

Email: ajohnson@fleitip.com

Correspondent Name: FLEIT INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

Address Line 1: 21355 E. DIXIE HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: **SUITE 115**

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7066-X19-132
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL D. BIANCO
SIGNATURE:	/Paul D. Bianco/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment_132#page1.tif source=assignment_132#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 060923 FRAME: 0961

507462321

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Holodia AG**, ASSIGNOR, a private company limited by shares and incorporated under the laws of Switzerland having an address at Max-Högger-Strasse 6, Zürich, Switzerland 8048 has obtained the entire right, title and interest in, to and under:

U.S. Patent Application No. 16/493,493, filed September 12, 2019 and entitled METHOD FOR GENERATING MULTIMEDIA DATA ASSOCIATED WITH A SYSTEM FOR PRACTICING SPORTS (the "493 Application"), as evidenced by the Assignment recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 12, 2019 at Reel 050358, Frame 00047;

and, WHEREAS, **Holodia Inc.**, ASSIGNEE, a Delaware corporation having a registered office at 9 E. Loockerman St., Suite 311, Dover, Delaware 19901, is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNOR'S entire, right, title and interest in, to and under said 493 Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in confirmation of the Assignment of Intellectual Property Agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE entered into as of September 10, 2021, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said 493 Application (including all priority rights and all rights to sue and recover damages for past, present, and future infringement) and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said 493 Application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said 493 Application.

Page 1 of 2

DOCKET NO. 7066-X19-132

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the firm of Fleit Intellectual Property Law. the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this Assignment.

THE undersigned is authorized to act on behalf of the ASSIGNOR.

ASS	IGNO	R: Ho	lodia	AG
-----	------	-------	-------	----

		Docusigned by:	
Date:	8/29/2022 15:10	Shahin Lauritzen	1
			_

By: Shahin Lauritzen

Title: Authorized Signatory

THE undersigned is authorized to act on behalf of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNEE: Holodia Inc.

RECORDED: 08/29/2022

Date: ______ Signature: / ______ Shabin Lauritzen

By: Shahin Lauritzen

Title: President

[END OF ASSIGNMENT]

Page 2 of 2